2025 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 199

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARVER

COMMENDATIONS: Commends the Louisiana Bankers Association on the occasion of its one hundred twenty-fifth anniversary and designates May 21, 2025, as LBA Banker's Day at the state capitol

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend the Louisiana Bankers Association on the occasion of its one hundred
3	twenty-fifth anniversary and to designate Wednesday, May 21, 2025, as LBA
4	Banker's Day at the state capitol.
5	WHEREAS, the Louisiana Bankers Association (LBA) advocates for good banking
6	regulation and legislation at both the state and federal levels of government; and
7	WHEREAS, the LBA collaborates with bankers by bringing them together to learn
8	from each other and by connecting them with the resources they need; and
9	WHEREAS, the LBA educates bankers by providing hundreds of training options
10	for the entire banking industry each year; and
11	WHEREAS, LBA Banker's Day at the state capitol provides bankers with the
12	opportunity to visit with legislators to discuss issues that are important to the Louisiana
13	banking community.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
15	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the Louisiana Bankers Association on the
16	occasion of its one hundred twenty-fifth anniversary and does hereby designate Wednesday,
17	May 21, 2025, as LBA Banker's Day at the state capitol.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 199 Original

2025 Regular Session

Carver

Commends the La. Bankers Assoc. on the occasion of its 125th anniversary and designates May 21, 2025, as LBA Banker's Day at the state capitol.